## **COVID 19**WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

This Waiver and Release incorporates the Participant Waiver and Release herein.

## **COVID 19 Assumption of Risk.**

I understand there may be a heightened risk of exposure to and contraction of COVID 19 by participating in equine activities (as opposed to stay at home/safer at home recommendations). I assume these risks. I warrant that I will abide by the State's Emergency Orders, CDC recommendations and Farm Rules at all times when I am at Follow Your Dreams Farm (the "Farm").

I also warrant that I have no signs of COVID 19- such as a fever, loss of taste, respiratory issues and that to the best of my knowledge, I have not been exposed to COVID 19 as of the date of this letter. Should I display any symptoms of illness, or become exposed to COVID 19, I will not enter the Farm.

## **COVID 19 Liability Release, hold harmless and indemnification.**

I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Follow your Dreams Farm, LLC, its owners, members, employees, agents and assigns (the "Releasees") from and against any and all claims, liabilities, loss, damages, demands, actions, causes of action, including attorney's fees, costs and expenses of any kind, which may be made against them which arise out of my negligence while I am at the Farm. Furthermore, I agree that except for Releasees' gross negligence, I fully and forever release, waiver and discharge the Farm for any and all claims, demands, actions, or causes of action of any kind, including any statutory remedies that I may have, that arise due to my presence at the Farm during the COVID19 pandemic.

| Signature | Date |
|-----------|------|